FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-20-1999



101147416

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

199,048					
9-14-99					
U.S. Department of Commerce					
Patent and Trademark Office	** <b>!</b>				
et IIII SEP 14 H	1.1				
inal document(s) or copy(ies).					
the same state of the same of	-				
ırity Agreement					
nge of Name NG NAU / AD					
nge of Name 04364607					
er					
/ernment Government Agencies)					
ile Secret File					
Month Day Year					
7/30/99					
Execution Date Month Day Year					
7/30/99					
al names of receiving parties attached					
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
States, an appointment					
of a domestic representative is attached.					
(Designation must be a separate document from					
Assignment.)					
33196					
Zip Code					
ceiving Party only.					
·					
	1				

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 04364607
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ARYEV, MICHAEL	7/30/99
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) KRENSKY, ANDREA L.	7/30/99
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) COULTER INTERNATIONAL CO	RP. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Florida corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Mail Code 32-A02	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) 11800 SW 147 Avenue	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Miami	Florida 33196 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
7/1999 DNGUYEN 00000144 033410 09364602	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:581 40.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	305-380-3636	
Name [	Mitchell E. Alter			
Address (line 1)	Coulter International	Corp.		
Address (line 2)	Mail Code 32-A02			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 169015			
Address (line 4)	Miami, Florida 33116-9	0015		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached	
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number:		
	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)	
09/364,602				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
•	•	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo	psed Deposit Account X		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 03-3410				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the	hast of my knowledge and he	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and anv	
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the o	original document. Charges to deposi	it account are authorized, as	
	ed herein.			
		mobiling and fund	9/8/99	
Mitchell Name	E. Alter of Person Signing	Signature	<u>97 07 99</u> <b>Date</b>	
Hanne	V UIUVII VIQIIIII			

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0287 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS	JIL I		
Conveying Pa	-	X Mark if addition	onal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
	HULS, FREDRIC W.				7/30/99
<u> </u>	iono, industro w.				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	GARCIA, GERARDO				7/30/99
Name (line 2)					]
L			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	IN, BIN				7/30/99
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				<b>7 w</b> . 4
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	<u> </u>				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
, inc.,					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Audiess (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Paten	t Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	mbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH n		
Pa	tent Application Numb	per(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0288** 

FORM PTO-1619C

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	*	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OACH, DAVID J.				7/30/99
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)	N	lark if additional names o	of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zir	o Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Patent Application Number o	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu		
	tent Application Number			Patent Nur	
					_

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0289** 

Docket: 199,048

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### **INVENTORS - ASSIGNORS:**

- (1) MICHAEL ARYEV 4190 Staghorn Lane Weston, Florida 33331
- (2) ANDREA L. KRENSKY 9010 S.W. 125th Avenue, #203 Miami, Florida 33186
- (3) FREDRIC W. HULS 2741 S.W. 179th Avenue Miramar, Florida 33029

- (4) GERARDO GARCIA 1420 Brickell Bay Drive, #207 Miami, Florida 33131
- (5) BIN QIN 3880 Falcon Ridge Circle Weston, Florida 33331
- (6) DAVID J. ROACH
  720 Southwind Circle
  Sunrise, Florida 33326

ASSIGNEES: COULTER INTERNATIONAL CORP.

Mail Code 32-A02 11800 SW 147 Avenue Miami, Florida 33196

Status <u>a Florida corporation</u>
(corporation of what state, firm or individual)

### TITLE OF INVENTION: AUTOMATED LABORATORY SOFTWARE ARCHITECTURE

Assignors, having jointly made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Assignors and each of them hereby assign to Assignee and its successors, assigns, heirs and administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

And Assignors and each of them also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority;

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0290 And Assignors and each of them agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patents without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to Assignors.

Serial No.:	Filing Date: July 30, 1999
(1)Michael Aryev	Date: 7/30/99
(2) Mher J. Kremby Andrea L. Krensky	Date:
(3) Fredric W. Huls	Date: 7/30/1999
(4) Evaluation Gerardo Garcia	Date: 7/=0/49
(5) Bin Qin	
(6) David J. Noaih David J. Roach	Date: 7/30/1999
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )	

Michael Aryev, Andrea Krensky, Fredric Huls, Gerardo Garcia, Bin Qin and David Roach personally appeared before me on the date above mentioned and each acknowledged their signing, sealing and delivery of this instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth.

(SEAL)
My commission expires:

RECORDED: 09/14/1999

Notary Public

Notary Public

MARIA RODRIGUEZ

MY COMMISSION # CC 778167

EXPIRES: 12/26/2002

1-800-3-NOTARY Fla. Notary Services & Bonding Co.

2